505387371 03/21/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5434164

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/08/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OPTIMUS ACQUISITION LLC	12/07/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALPHA TECHNOLOGIES SERVICES, INC.	
Street Address:	3767 ALPHA WAY	
City:	BELLINGHAM	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98226	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6933626

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3606470400

Email: hd@schachtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: SCHACHT LAW OFFICE INC.
Address Line 1: 310 E. MAGNOLIA STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 201

Address Line 4: BELLINGHAM, WASHINGTON 98225

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M219552
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL R. SCHACHT
SIGNATURE:	/michael r schacht/
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2019

Total Attachments: 7

source=M219552_2019-03-14_RecordedMerger#page1.tif source=M219552_2019-03-14_RecordedMerger#page2.tif source=M219552_2019-03-14_RecordedMerger#page3.tif source=M219552_2019-03-14_RecordedMerger#page4.tif

PATENT 505387371 REEL: 048663 FRAME: 0306

source=M219552_2019-03-14_RecordedMerger#page5.tif source=M219552_2019-03-14_RecordedMerger#page6.tif source=M219552_2019-03-14_RecordedMerger#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 048663 FRAME: 0307





Articles of Merger

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 1

Filed in the office of Document Number

20180527406-55

Berkova K. (ogniste) Barbara K. Cegavske Secretary of State

State of Nevada

Filing Date and Time

12/07/2018 11:01 AM

Entity Number

C14044-1999

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Articles of Merger (Pursuant to NRS Chapter 92A)

If there are more than four merging en containing the required information fo	tities, check box and attach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank sheet r each additional entity from article one.	
Optimus Acquisition LLC		
Name of merging entity		
Delaware	Limited Liability Company	
Jurisdiction	Entity type *	
Name of merging entity		
Jurisdiction	Entity type *	
Name of merging entity		
Jurisdiction	Entity type *	
Name of merging entity		
Jurisdiction	Entity type *	
and,		
Alpha Technologies Services, Inc.		
Name of surviving entity		
Nevada	Corporation	
Jurisdiction	Entity type *	

* Corporation, non-profit corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust.

Filing Fee: \$350.00

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 1 Revised: 1-5-15

PATENT

REEL: 048663 FRAME: 0308



Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 2

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

2)	Forwarding Nevada (if a	address where copies of process may be sent by the Secretary of State of foreign entity is the survivor in the merger - NRS 92A.190):
		Attn:
,		c/o:
3)	Choose one:	
		ndersigned declares that a plan of merger has been adopted by each constituent entity 32A.200).
		ndersigned declares that a plan of merger has been adopted by the parent domestic (NRS 92A.180).
4)	Owner's app	roval (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be used, as applicable, for each entity):
	If ther contain	e are more than four merging entities, check box and attach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank sheet ning the required information for each additional entity from the appropriate section of four.
	(a) Owner's	approval was not required from
		merging entity, if applicable
	*tome =	
	ivame o	merging entity, if applicable
	Name o	merging entity, if applicable
	Name of	merging entity, if applicable
	and, or;	
	Alpha Te	chnologies Services, Inc.
	Name of	surviving entity, if applicable

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 2 Revised: 1-5-15

REEL: 048663 FRAME: 0309



(b) The plan was approved by the required consent of the owners of *:

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 3

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Optimus Acquisition LLC	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
and, or;	
Name of surviving entity, if applicable	

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 3

^{*} Unless otherwise provided in the certificate of trust or governing instrument of a business trust, a merger must be approved by all the trustees and beneficial owners of each business trust that is a constituent entity in the merger.



Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 4

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

The plan of merger has been approved by the directors of the corporation and by e public officer or other person whose approval of the plan of merger is required by the articles of incorporation of the domestic corporation.	
	a a a sana a sana a sana sana ƙa
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
	:00000350000 - 50055
Name of merging entity, if applicable	desperante de la constitución de l

Name of merging entity, if applicable	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
and, or;	
	geomore ordinary
Name of surviving entity, if applicable	Carlogue - Control of the property of

(c) Approval of plan of merger for Nevada non-profit corporation (NRS 92A.160):

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 4 Revised: 1-5-15



BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708

Website: www.nvsos.gov

Articles of Merger

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 5

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

990.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.	numbers, if available. (NRS 92A.200)*:

)cati	on of Plan of Merger (check a or b):
cati	on of Plan of Merger (check a or b): (a) The entire plan of merger is attached;
or,	
or,	(a) The entire plan of merger is attached;(b) The entire plan of merger is on file at the registered office of the surviving corporation, limited-liabit company or business trust, or at the records office address if a limited partnership, or other place of
or,	(a) The entire plan of merger is attached;(b) The entire plan of merger is on file at the registered office of the surviving corporation, limited-liabit company or business trust, or at the records office address if a limited partnership, or other place of

* Amended and restated articles may be attached as an exhibit or integrated into the articles of merger. Please entitle them "Restated" or "Amended and Restated," accordingly. The form to accompany restated articles prescribed by the secretary of state must accompany the amended and/or restated articles. Pursuant to NRS 92A.180 (merger of subsidiary into parent - Nevada parent owning 90% or more of subsidiary), the articles of merger may not contain amendments to the constituent documents of the surviving entity except that the name of the surviving entity may be changed.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 5 Revised: 1-5-15



Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

Page 6

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

 Signatures - Must be signed by: An office each Nevada limited partnership; All gen- partnership; A manager of each Nevada I member if there are no managers; A trust 	eral partners of each Nevada I Imited-liability company with I	imited-liability limited managers or one
If there are more than four merging containing the required information	entities, check box and attact for each additional entity from	n an 8 1/2" x 11" blank sheet m article eight.
Optimus Acquisition LLC	was seen and a second of the s	accessed the accessed
Name of merging entity//	en e	er are are the first than the second of the
X Islamas Ollew	Sole Manager	12/07/2018
Signature	Title	Date
Name of merging entity		
V	And the second of the second o	gang and an Arthrey
_	······································	The second secon
Signature	Title	Date
		was was a substant
Name of merging entity	one was a second of the second	11,212,000
X	· All All All All All All All All All Al	
Signature	Title	The bar
	* ************************************	Date
Nome of manufactures		•
Name of merging entity		***
<u>X</u>		
Signature	Title	Date
and,	e e	
Alpha Technologies Services, Inc.		
Name of surviving entity		
X	Vice President	12/07/2018
Signature	Title	Date

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Mergar Page 6 Revised: 1-5-15

PATENT REEL: 048663 FRAME: 0313

^{*} The articles of merger must be signed by each foreign constituent entity in the manner provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A.230). Additional signature blocks may be added to this page or as an attachment, as needed.



BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708

Website: www.nvsos.gov

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 6

USE SLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

each Nevada limited pertnership; All ge	meral partners of each N	evada limited-liability limited
partnership; A manager of each Nevad member if there are no managers; A to	a limited-liability compar istee of each Nevada bui	ly with managers or one siness trust (NRS 92A.230)*
If there are more than four mergin containing the required informati		d attach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank shee rtity from article eight.
Optimus Acquisition LLC Name of merging entity	e de la composition della comp	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
X	Sole Manager	
Signature	Title	Dale
	*	and the second of the second o
Name of merging entity		
X		
Signature	Title	Date
8.5	e na garagana da sea sea sea sea sea sea sea sea sea se	· Attack
Name of merging entity		8
Y		
<u> </u>	Tille	Dale
Name of merging entity		The second secon
V	. execute v	marin samuele per a manimi i
<u> </u>	Tille	Date
	5000	W. Clark
and,		
Alpha Technologies Services, Inc.	and provided the second of	a commence of the second secon
Name of surviving entity	- Company of the Comp	and the second of the AMAC Control of the second of the se
X Mesk	Vice President	12/7/2018
Signature	Title	Date

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Marger Page 6 Revised: 1-5-15

PATENT REEL: 048663 FRAME: 0314

RECORDED: 03/21/2019

^{*} The articles of merger must be signed by each foreign constituent entity in the manner provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A.230). Additional signature blocks may be added to this page or as an attachment, as needed.